OEM Pressure Modules
Ceramic Capacitive – Gage & Absolute Pressures
Features
Standard Full Scale
Pressure Ranges
PS162
Description
Applications

Kavlico GmbH / Potsdamer Strasse 14 / 32423 Minden Germany / Tel: +49 571 38 59-0 / Fax: +49 571 3859-119 / www.kavlico.com / info@kavlico.de
 Model No PS162/PS312 © 2009 Kavlico. All rights reserved. August 2009.
How to Order
PS312-X-X / For example: PS312-15-G : for 1 Bar Gage
PS162-X-X / For example: PS162-100-A for 7 Bar Absolute
OEM Pressure Modules
Ceramic Capacitive – Gage & Absolute Pressures
PS162 PS312
Type PS162  PS312
Linearity (BFSL)* ± 0.1% FS Typ.  ± 0.1% FS Typ.
 ± 0.25% FS Max.  ± 0.20 % FS Max.
Total Error Band (TEB) ± 2.0% FS [-20 to +85°C]  ± 3.0% FS [-40 to +125°C]
Stability ± 0.1% FS Typ.  ± 0.25% FS Max. (1 year)
Nominal Output Voltage 1.0 up to 4.0V  Ratiometric to Supply Voltage
Supply Voltage  5.00 Vdc ± 0.25 Vdc
Minimum Supply Voltage  3.5 Vdc
Supply Current 2.0 mA (Max.) at 5 Vdc  2.2 mA at 5 Vdc
Over Voltage  7 Vdc
Reverse Polarity Protection
Operating Temperature Range  -40°C up to +125°C
Electrical Connection  3 Isolated Wires 0.15 mm, 2 – 75mm Long
  Red: +Vcc, Green: +Out, Black: GND
*Including Hysteresis and Repeatability **Linearity + Temperature Coefficient + Zero and Span Tolerances
TC Zero per 10k:  0.05% Typ. ± 0.10% Max.
TC Span per 10k: ± 0.05% Typ. ± 0.10% Max.
Response / Start up Time: < 10 ms at 63%
Load Resistance: 25 kW Min.
Service Life: 10 Million Full Scale Cycles Min.
Wetted Materials: Ceramic Al2O3, External Gold Coating on Diaphragm
Process Media: All Gases and Liquids Compatible with Ceramic Al2O3 and Gold
EMI: Dependent upon Customer Packaging
Type Type
Reference
3
5
7
15
30
50
70
100
150
300
500
600
1000
Pressure Ranges (Bar)  Proof Burst Sensor
 Absolute Gage Pressure Max. Pressure Max. Thickness (mm)
  0.2 2 4 4.29
  0.35 2 4 4.29
  0.5 4.3 8 4.36
 1 1 4.3 8 4.36
 2 2 7.2 13 4.46
 3.5 3.5 10.5 18 4.54
 5 5 15 25 4.60
 7 7 21 25 4.67
 10 10 30 50 4.75
 20 20 60 100 4.94
 35 35 105 175 5.10
 40 40 105 175 5.10
 60 60 210 350 5.39
A
G